# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mahmoud El-Assir	12/14/2007
Venugopal Jagannathan	12/14/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Verizon Data Services Inc.	
Street Address:	One East Telecom Parkway	
Internal Address:	Mail Code B3E	
City:	Temple Terrace	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33637	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11959086

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (571)432-0808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

571-432-0800 Phone:

Email: jcummings@harritysnyder.com

Correspondent Name: Harrity Snyder, LLP

11350 Random Hills Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20070273
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James M. Olsen

Total Attachments: 1

500423031

source=22070273\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 020264 FRAME: 0630** 

**RECORDED: 12/18/2007** 

Verizon Invention Assignment for Vorizon Reference No.: 20070273 Page 1 of 1

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is horeby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned:

1. have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the Verizon legal entity identified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

# CONFIGURATION MANAGEMENT CENTER

I/we hereby authorize a insert here in the parem	ich has been executed by the and request the Assignee, its theses (Application Number ober of said application when	s successors, assigns a	und/or legal representatives	, to
<u></u> whi	ich was filed ona	nd assigned Application	ı No.	
all other application for countries on any of said patents which have bee applications, and in and	cation, and all divisional, con Letters Patent which have be improvements or based on a n or shall be issued in the L to all rights of priority result may exist under the Inter- regoing;	en or shall be filed in the aid application: and in Inited States and foreiting of a	to United States and all fore and to all original and reiss gn countries from any of s any of said applications; and	eign ued said said
representatives, to carry execute all divisional, or all said improvements; communicate to said As relating to said improve Assignce, its successors maintaining proper pater	r apply for and receive Letter to charge to, but at the expension in good faith the intenticenting, substitute, renewal execute all rightful oaths, signed, its successors, assigned, assigns or representatives at protection for said improvents and all patents on said	se of, said Assignee, in and purpose of this Ass I, reissue, and all other assignments, powers of s, and representatives, a of; and generally do e shall consider desirab ements and for vesting	s successors, assigns and le signment, the undersigned of patent application on any so of attorney and other pape all facts known to undersign verything possible which a title to said improvements:	egal will and ers; ned said and and
	ee, its successors, assigns a ner agreement affecting the ri ed, and that full right to conv	ghts and property here	in identified has been made	e to
N WITNESS to my/our agreeme	nt to the foregoing, I/we have	executed this Assignm	ent as set forth below:	
Verizon entity (Assignee): <u>Veriz</u> Mail Code B3B, Temple Terrace.	on Data Services Inc., havin Florida 33637.	g a place of business a	t One East Telecom Parkw	IJΣ.
ASSIGNORS:  Signature:  Mahmoud El-Assir  Signature:  Venugopal Jagannathan		Date: 12-14	-1047 -2007.	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020264 FRAME: 0631